B2003-0004

Access: Open

/Box (file)
/001

(01)- (02)
(03)- (07)
(08)

09)

(10)

(1)

/002
(01)-(02)

(03)-(04)

05)

/003
(O1)
02)
©03)
04)
©05)

(06)-(07)

©08)

/004

UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO ARCHIVES
George J. Luckyj Personal Records

Textual; graphic

Title

Correspondence

Correspondence relating to family history, copy of family history
entitled “Memento” by George Luckyj (1992)

Correspondence

Correspondence of Moira Luckyj following the death of her
husband, George

Halyna’s Kharkiv trip 1999 [Halyna Hryn| — letter with commentary
on enclosed photogtraphs. For photos see box /001P (01)
Solomea Pavlychko Fund (Dept. of Slavic Languages and
Literatures — correspondence, notes, lists of donors

Preparation for publication of letters to A. Liubechenko —
correspondence, notes.

Manuscripts

Dzberelado istorii Vaplite (in Ukrainian) Manuscript pp 1 to 160 and
appendices

Inside a dark world — Ufkrainian short stories 1862-1991 Translated by
George Luckyj and others (unpublished manuscript)

Young Ukraine: the brotherhood of Saints Cyril and Methodins in Kiev, 1845-
1847. Ukrainian manuscript

Memoirs — notes, manuscript, correspondence

“Avant-gardest versus Neoclassicist: Victor Domontovych’s early
novels”- manuscript of article

No ground under us By Victor Domontovych. Translated manuscript
by George and Moira Luckyj, assisted by Halyna Hryn

“Reflections on the Ukrainian national awakening; past and present”

Rootless by Victor Domontovych. Translated by George and Moira
Luckyj

Seven lives — vignettes of Ukrainian writers in the nineteenth century.
Manuscript and annotated galleys

“The true believer” by Eric Hoffer. Ukrainian manuscript.
Translated and edited by G. Luckyj

Research notes, copies of articles in Ukrainian

1971-2001
.50 metres

Dates

1987-2001
2001

1999

2000-2001

2001

n.d.

Ca 1995

Ca 1991

1971-1983
Ca 1999

n.d.

n.d.

n.d.

n.d.

1995

n.d.



B2003-0004

Access: Open

/Box (file)

/001P (01)

02)

©03)

©04)

UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO ARCHIVES
George J. Luckyj Personal Records

Textual; graphic

Title
Photographs
Loose photos and small album documenting trip from Kyiv to
Kharkiv to see all Vaplite holy places. Removed from textual file
/001 (09)
Photo (translation of Ukrainian caption on back): “ Kharkiv, May
13, 1999. Ukrainian Cultural Centre” [ Left to right:] "V. Usan' --
head of the jubilee committee and V. Liubchenko"
2 Photos (translation of Ukrainian caption on back): “ Stryi, Aug.
25,1943.” [a town in Western Ukraine] "During the stay in the
village of Morshyn." [south of Stryi]; “Kharkiv, 1946”. "After the
return from Germany."

"Mother -- Dudnik, Nina IAkymivna"
Portrait (translation of Ukrainian caption on back) “Kharkiv, 1994.”
"Docent of the Kharkiv Automobile and Roads Institute"

Copy of MA thesis by Romana Pikulyk removed and placed in
theses collection T2003-0001(01)

1971-2001
.50 metres

Dates

1999

1999

1943, 1946

1994

1969



