UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO ARCHIVES

B2003-0004	George J. Luckyj Personal Records	
		1971-2001
Access: Open	Textual; graphic	.50 metres

/Box (file)	Title	Dates
/001 (01)- (02)	Correspondence Correspondence relating to family history, copy of family history entitled "Memento" by George Luckyj (1992)	
(01) $(02)(03)$ - $(07)(08)$	Correspondence Correspondence of Moira Luckyj following the death of her	1987-2001 2001
(09)	husband, George Halyna's Kharkiv trip 1999 [Halyna Hryn] – letter with commentary on enclosed photographs. For photos see box /001P (01)	1999
(10)	Solomea Pavlychko Fund (Dept. of Slavic Languages and Literatures – correspondence, notes, lists of donors	2000-2001
(11)	Preparation for publication of letters to A. Liubechenko – correspondence, notes.	2001
	Manuscripts	
/002 (01)-(02)	<i>Dzherelado istorii Vaplite</i> (in Ukrainian) Manuscript pp 1 to 160 and appendices	n.d.
(03)-(04)	Inside a dark world – Ukrainian short stories 1862-1991 Translated by George Luckyj and others (unpublished manuscript)	Ca 1995
(05)	Young Ukraine: the brotherhood of Saints Cyril and Methodius in Kiev, 1845- 1847. Ukrainian manuscript	Ca 1991
/003		
(01) (02)	Memoirs – notes, manuscript, correspondence "Avant-gardest versus Neoclassicist: Victor Domontovych's early	1971-1983 Ca 1999
(03)	novels"- manuscript of article <i>No ground under us</i> By Victor Domontovych. Translated manuscript by George and Moira Luckyj, assisted by Halyna Hryn	n.d.
(04)	"Reflections on the Ukrainian national awakening; past and present"	n.d.
(05)	Rootless by Victor Domontovych. Translated by George and Moira	n.d.
(06)-(07)	Luckyj Seven lives – vignettes of Ukrainian writers in the nineteenth century. Manuscript and annotated galleys	n.d.
(08)	"The true believer" by Eric Hoffer. Ukrainian manuscript.	1995
/004	Translated and edited by G. Luckyj Research notes, copies of articles in Ukrainian	n.d.

UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO ARCHIVES

B2003-0004	George J. Luckyj Personal Records	
Access: Open	Textual; graphic	1971-2001 .50 metres
/Box (file)	Title	Dates
	Photographs	
/001P (01)	Loose photos and small album documenting trip from Kyiv to Kharkiv to see all Vaplite holy places. Removed from textual file /001 (09)	1999
(02)	Photo (translation of Ukrainian caption on back): "Kharkiv, May 13, 1999. Ukrainian Cultural Centre" [Left to right:] "V. Usan' head of the jubilee committee and V. Liubchenko"	1999
(03)	2 Photos (translation of Ukrainian caption on back): "Stryi, Aug. 25, 1943." [a town in Western Ukraine] "During the stay in the village of Morshyn." [south of Stryi]; "Kharkiv, 1946". "After the return from Germany." "Mother Dudnik, Nina IAkymivna"	1943, 1946
(04)	Portrait (translation of Ukrainian caption on back) "Kharkiv, 1994." "Docent of the Kharkiv Automobile and Roads Institute"	1994
	Copy of MA thesis by Romana Pikulyk removed and placed in theses collection T2003-0001(01)	1969